Top 100 Pay Television Programs

Total Individuals
Week 47, 2008 (16/11/2008 - 22/11/2008)

Round to Nearest Thousand

5 City Metro
Prepared by SEVEN NETWORK RESEARCH

TV Item Description (grouped)

© 00 N o o A~ W N PP

B oW W oW W W W W WWWRNNDNDNDNDRNNDNDNNNRNDNDIERERPRRR R B P B
O © ® N OO 00 B W N P O © 0 N 0 0 8 NP O © 0 N O 00 M WN R O

MIDSOMER MURDERS

THE VICAR OF DIBLEY

NEW TRICKS

TWO AND A HALF MEN

LIVE: FOOTBALL: A-LEAGUE MELB V C' COAST
THE MERRICK & ROSSO SHOW

LIVE: CRICKET: FORD RANGER CUP
JONAS BROTHERS: LIVING THE DREAM
FAMILY GUY

THE SIMPSONS

NATIONAL LAMPOON'S VACATION
LIVE: FOOTBALL: A-LEAGUE ADEL V SYDNEY
CINDERELLA Ill: A TWIST IN TIME

THE MAGNIFICENT SEVEN

CRISS ANGEL MINDFREAK

KEEPING UP APPEARANCES

BORDER SECURITY: AUSTRALIA'S FRONT LINE
GRUMPY OLD MEN

JUDGE JOHN DEED

LAW & ORDER: SVU

AFTER YOU'VE GONE

ACCORDING TO JIM

DANTE'S PEAK

SMALLVILLE

UNDERDOG

AMERICA'S NEXT TOP MODEL
FUTURAMA

RUGBY LEAGUE: WORLD CUP: FINAL
ICE ROAD TRUCKERS

WWE SMACKDOWN!

FISHING WESTERN AUSTRALIA

LITTLE BRITAIN

RUSH HOUR 3

WAKING THE DEAD

HOUSES FROM HELL

RENEGADE JUSTICE

HANNIBAL

LIVE: INSIDE CRICKET
SUPERNATURAL

TRIAL AND RETRIBUTION

Channel

UKTV

UKTV

UKTV

FOX8

FOX Sports 1
Comedy Channel
FOX Sports 2
Disney Channel
FOX8

FOX8

Comedy Channel
FOX Sports 1
Disney Channel
FOX Classics
FOX8

UKTV

Lifestyle

UKTV

UKTV

TV1

UKTV

FOX8

TV1

FOX8

Disney Channel
FOX8

FOX8

FOX Sports 3
FOX8

FOX8

Lifestyle

UKTV

Movie One
UKTV

Lifestyle
Showtime
Showtime Greats
FOX Sports 1
FOX8

UKTV

5 City Metro
79,000
72,000
65,000
61,000
58,000
57,000
50,000
47,000
47,000
45,000
45,000
45,000
45,000
44,000
42,000
40,000
37,000
37,000
36,000
36,000
36,000
35,000
35,000
34,000
34,000
34,000
33,000
33,000
33,000
33,000
32,000
32,000
32,000
32,000
32,000
31,000
31,000
30,000
30,000
30,000



41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

REAL STORIES

NCIS

CASINO ROYALE

WIZARDS OF WAVERLY PLACE

LAW & ORDER: CRIMINAL INTENT

HOUSE

THE INSPECTOR LYNLEY MYSTERIES
POKEMON: THE MOVIE 2000

A TOUCH OF FROST

IFISH

KYLE XY

THE UNIT

AS THE BELL RINGS

WWE RAW

THE MAN WHO KNEW TOO MUCH

ZOEY 101

LARK RISE TO CANDLEFORD

CRICKET: TEST AUSTRALIA V NEW ZEALAND
GOLF: EURO PGA: HONG KONG OPEN, ROUND 2
JUMANUJI

AMERICA'S PSYCHIC CHALLENGE

MY FAVORITE MARTIAN

COLD CASE FILES

HOGAN'S HEROES

RELOCATION RELOCATION

UNCLE BUCK

PROJECT RUNWAY

HANNAH MONTANA

MILLY, MOLLY

LIVE: FOOTBALL: EPL MAN CITY V ARSENAL
THE LITTLE MERMAID

FIRST BUSINESS

MELTDOWN

EL DORADO

THE MUSIC IN YOU

LIVE: FOOTBALL: A-LEAGUE POST GAME SHOW
ICE HOCKEY: NHL PITTSBURGH V MINNESOTA
LIVE: FOOTBALL: CC CHAMPIONSHIP
TOBRUK

MISS POTTER

HOW | MET YOUR MOTHER

POKEMON: POKEMON MYSTERY DUNGEON
THE BOURNE ULTIMATUM

WWE VINTAGE COLLECTION

5TH GEAR

NUMBERS RACKET

PIE IN THE SKY

FOOTBALL: EPL HIGHLIGHTS

Comedy Channel
TV1

Movie One
Disney Channel
TV1

TV1

UKTV

Cartoon Network
UKTV

Lifestyle

FOX8

FOX8

Disney Channel
FOX8

FOX Classics
Nickelodeon
UKTV

FOX Sports 1
FOX Sports 1
TV1

w

Movie Extra
Crime & Investigation
TV1

Lifestyle

TV1

Arena

Disney Channel
Nick Jr.

FOX Sports 2
Disney Channel
Sky News
National Geographic
FOX Classics
Disney Channel
FOX Sports 1
FOX Sports 2
FOX Sports 2
FOX Classics
Showtime

FOX8

Cartoon Network
Showtime

FOX8

Lifestyle

Crime & Investigation
UKTV

FOX Sports 1

30,000
30,000
29,000
29,000
29,000
29,000
29,000
29,000
29,000
29,000
29,000
29,000
28,000
28,000
28,000
27,000
27,000
27,000
27,000
27,000
26,000
26,000
26,000
26,000
26,000
26,000
26,000
26,000
26,000
26,000
25,000
25,000
25,000
25,000
25,000
25,000
25,000
24,000
24,000
24,000
24,000
24,000
24,000
24,000
24,000
23,000
23,000
23,000



89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

POKEMON DUNGEON: EXPLORERS OF TIME
SCOOBY-DOO, WHERE ARE YOU!
FRIDAY NIGHT LIGHTS

INDISCREET

CRICKET: WORLD SERIES CLASSICS
THE SUITE LIFE ON DECK

CASINO ROYALE

COLUMBO

STILL STANDING

IT'S YOUR SHOW SHOW

TOP DESIGN

CURIOUS GEORGE

Cartoon Network
Boomerang
FOX8

FOX Classics
FOX Sports 2
Disney Channel
Movie Two

TV1

FOX8

Cartoon Network
Arena

Nick Jr.

23,000
23,000
23,000
23,000
23,000
23,000
22,000
22,000
22,000
22,000
22,000
22,000



