Top 100 Pay Television Programs

Total Individuals

Week 47, 2008 (16/11/2008 - 22/11/2008)

Round to Nearest Thousand

5 City Metro

Prepared by SEVEN NETWORK RESEARCH

TV Item	Description (grouped)	Channel	5 City Metro
1	MIDSOMER MURDERS	UKTV	79,000
2	THE VICAR OF DIBLEY	UKTV	72,000
3	NEW TRICKS	UKTV	65,000
4	TWO AND A HALF MEN	FOX8	61,000
5	LIVE: FOOTBALL: A-LEAGUE MELB V C' COAST	FOX Sports 1	58,000
6	THE MERRICK & ROSSO SHOW	Comedy Channel	57,000
7	LIVE: CRICKET: FORD RANGER CUP	FOX Sports 2	50,000
8	JONAS BROTHERS: LIVING THE DREAM	Disney Channel	47,000
9	FAMILY GUY	FOX8	47,000
10	THE SIMPSONS	FOX8	45,000
11	NATIONAL LAMPOON'S VACATION	Comedy Channel	45,000
12	LIVE: FOOTBALL: A-LEAGUE ADEL V SYDNEY	FOX Sports 1	45,000
13	CINDERELLA III: A TWIST IN TIME	Disney Channel	45,000
14	THE MAGNIFICENT SEVEN	FOX Classics	44,000
15	CRISS ANGEL MINDFREAK	FOX8	42,000
16	KEEPING UP APPEARANCES	UKTV	40,000
17	BORDER SECURITY: AUSTRALIA'S FRONT LINE	Lifestyle	37,000
18	GRUMPY OLD MEN	UKTV	37,000
19	JUDGE JOHN DEED	UKTV	36,000
20	LAW & ORDER: SVU	TV1	36,000
21	AFTER YOU'VE GONE	UKTV	36,000
22	ACCORDING TO JIM	FOX8	35,000
23	DANTE'S PEAK	TV1	35,000
24	SMALLVILLE	FOX8	34,000
25	UNDERDOG	Disney Channel	34,000
26	AMERICA'S NEXT TOP MODEL	FOX8	34,000
27	FUTURAMA	FOX8	33,000
28	RUGBY LEAGUE: WORLD CUP: FINAL	FOX Sports 3	33,000
29	ICE ROAD TRUCKERS	FOX8	33,000
30	WWE SMACKDOWN!	FOX8	33,000
31	FISHING WESTERN AUSTRALIA	Lifestyle	32,000
32	LITTLE BRITAIN	UKTV	32,000
33	RUSH HOUR 3	Movie One	32,000
34	WAKING THE DEAD	UKTV	32,000
35	HOUSES FROM HELL	Lifestyle	32,000
36	RENEGADE JUSTICE	Showtime	31,000
37	HANNIBAL	Showtime Greats	31,000
38	LIVE: INSIDE CRICKET	FOX Sports 1	30,000
39	SUPERNATURAL	FOX8	30,000
40	TRIAL AND RETRIBUTION	UKTV	30,000

41	REAL STORIES	Comedy Channel	30,000
42	NCIS	TV1	30,000
43	CASINO ROYALE	Movie One	29,000
44	WIZARDS OF WAVERLY PLACE	Disney Channel	29,000
45	LAW & ORDER: CRIMINAL INTENT	TV1	29,000
46	HOUSE	TV1	29,000
47	THE INSPECTOR LYNLEY MYSTERIES	UKTV	29,000
48	POKEMON: THE MOVIE 2000	Cartoon Network	29,000
49	A TOUCH OF FROST	UKTV	29,000
50	IFISH	Lifestyle	29,000
51	KYLE XY	FOX8	29,000
52	THE UNIT	FOX8	29,000
53	AS THE BELL RINGS	Disney Channel	28,000
54	WWE RAW	FOX8	28,000
55	THE MAN WHO KNEW TOO MUCH	FOX Classics	28,000
56	ZOEY 101	Nickelodeon	27,000
57	LARK RISE TO CANDLEFORD	UKTV	27,000
58	CRICKET: TEST AUSTRALIA V NEW ZEALAND	FOX Sports 1	27,000
59	GOLF: EURO PGA: HONG KONG OPEN, ROUND 2	FOX Sports 1	27,000
60	JUMANJI	TV1	27,000
61	AMERICA'S PSYCHIC CHALLENGE	W	26,000
62	MY FAVORITE MARTIAN	Movie Extra	26,000
63	COLD CASE FILES	Crime & Investigation	26,000
64	HOGAN'S HEROES	TV1	26,000
65	RELOCATION RELOCATION	Lifestyle	26,000
66	UNCLE BUCK	TV1	26,000
67	PROJECT RUNWAY	Arena	26,000
68	HANNAH MONTANA	Disney Channel	26,000
69	MILLY, MOLLY	Nick Jr.	26,000
70	LIVE: FOOTBALL: EPL MAN CITY V ARSENAL	FOX Sports 2	26,000
71	THE LITTLE MERMAID	Disney Channel	25,000
72	FIRST BUSINESS	Sky News	25,000
73	MELTDOWN	National Geographic	25,000
74	EL DORADO	FOX Classics	25,000
75	THE MUSIC IN YOU	Disney Channel	25,000
76	LIVE: FOOTBALL: A-LEAGUE POST GAME SHOW	FOX Sports 1	25,000
77	ICE HOCKEY: NHL PITTSBURGH V MINNESOTA	FOX Sports 2	25,000
78	LIVE: FOOTBALL: CC CHAMPIONSHIP	FOX Sports 2	24,000
79	TOBRUK	FOX Classics	24,000
80	MISS POTTER	Showtime	24,000
81	HOW I MET YOUR MOTHER	FOX8	24,000
82	POKEMON: POKEMON MYSTERY DUNGEON	Cartoon Network	24,000
83	THE BOURNE ULTIMATUM	Showtime	24,000
84	WWE VINTAGE COLLECTION	FOX8	24,000
85	5TH GEAR	Lifestyle	24,000
86	NUMBERS RACKET	Crime & Investigation	23,000
87	PIE IN THE SKY	UKTV	23,000
88	FOOTBALL: EPL HIGHLIGHTS	FOX Sports 1	23,000

89	POKEMON DUNGEON: EXPLORERS OF TIME	Cartoon Network	23,000
90	SCOOBY-DOO, WHERE ARE YOU!	Boomerang	23,000
91	FRIDAY NIGHT LIGHTS	FOX8	23,000
92	INDISCREET	FOX Classics	23,000
93	CRICKET: WORLD SERIES CLASSICS	FOX Sports 2	23,000
94	THE SUITE LIFE ON DECK	Disney Channel	23,000
95	CASINO ROYALE	Movie Two	22,000
96	COLUMBO	TV1	22,000
97	STILL STANDING	FOX8	22,000
98	IT'S YOUR SHOW SHOW	Cartoon Network	22,000
99	TOP DESIGN	Arena	22,000
100	CURIOUS GEORGE	Nick Jr.	22,000